FILE # 328769

12665

'90 MAR 22 AN 11 56

Vol. mgo Page 5305

FULL RECONVEYANCE

U.S. BANK OF WASHINGTON, N.A.

The undersigned as Trustee or Successor Trustee under that certain Deed of Trust described as follows:

DATE	: OCTOBER 31, 1977	RECORDED : NOVENBER 1, 1977
RECORDING HO	: 38224	BOOT NET TO THE
COUNTY OF	: KLAMATH	
CRANTOR	: R. Mark Trelease	STATE OF :OREGON
TRUSTEE	U.S. BANK OF WASHINGT	ON, N.A. AS SUCCESSOR THROUGH MERGER TO
WUCD HELENV OFAN		aid Deed of Trust, a written request to recon- the Deed of Trust have been fully satisfied, , unto the parties entitled thereto all right, red by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust
DATE	:MARCH 17, 1990	BY: Cherry funct
STATE OF OREGON	Г)	US BANK OF WASHINGTON, N.A.
COUNTY OF WASHING) SE TON)	STATE OF OREGON)) SS COUNTY OF WASHINGTON)
to me known to be who executed the and acknowledged free and voluntar purposes herein m		ent, commissioned and sworn personally
Notary Public in a	nd and official seal this , 19 and for the STATE OF OREGON	ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER of the corporation that executed
BY: My Commission Expi		the said instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of said approximation
	·****	ed, and an oath states there are and purposes therein mention-
AFTER RECORDING	RETURN FO:	ized to execute the said instrument, and that the seal affixed is, the corporate seal of said corporation? WINNESS my hand and official seal hereto affixed the
3923 HOPE		- day and year above written.
KLAMATH FA	LLS OR 97603	- Br: Dethy Akn
ATTENTION:		- My Commission Expires: 6-2-9/
ESCROW #	and an	-
		 STATE OF OREGON. County of Klamath ss. Filed for record at request of: U. S. Bancorp Mtge Co.
		on this <u>22nd</u> day of <u>March</u> A.D., 19 <u>90</u> at <u>11:56</u> o'clock <u>A.M.</u> and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M90</u> of <u>Mortgages</u> Page <u>5305</u> Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By <u>Qaulus</u> Multinatere

Fee, \$8.00

Deputy.